LEEDS CITY COUNCIL

FORWARD PLAN OF KEY DECISIONS

Extract relating to Scrutiny Board (Children's Services)

For the period 1 March 2010 to 30 June 2010

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
Aiming High for Disabled Children Short Break Provision Phase 1 To approve the award of 15 month or 3+1+1 year contracts worth a total of £1.5 million to numerous organisations for the provision of short breaks for disabled children and young people via competitive tendering	Director of Children's Services	1/3/10	N/A	Delegated Decision Report to be submitted to DMT	Director of Children's Services judith.kahn@education leeds.co.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
The award of a framework contract to provide modular teaching accommodation for Leeds schools Approval to award a framework contract, to provide modular teaching accommodation for schools in Leeds.	Deputy Director Children's Services (Commissioning & Partnerships)	1/3/10	Schools in Leeds	Tender evaluation report	Deputy Director Children's Services (Commissioning & Partnerships) tony.palmer@leeds.go v.uk
Schools Capital Investment Partnership 2010/11 Approval to carry out capital works and incur expenditure in respect of the 2010/11 Schools Capital Investment Partnership programme	Director of Children's Services	1/3/10	Leeds Schools	Design and Cost report (to be submitted)	Director of Children's Services tony.palmer@leeds.go v.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
Schools Devolved Formula Capital Budgets 2010/11 Approval to carry out capital works and incur expenditure at Leeds Schools, to be funded by Devolved Formula Capital Grant	Director of Children's Services	1/3/10	Leeds Schools	Design and Cost Report (to be submitted)	Director of Children's Services tony.palmer@leeds.go v.uk
Revised Nursery Fees 2010/11 To accept the proposed nursery fees for 2010/11	Chief Officer - Early Years and Integrated Youth Service	1/3/10	Executive Member	Revised Nursery Fee Report 2010/11	Chief Officer - Early Years and Integrated Youth Service andy.brown@leeds.go v.uk
Provision of Community Living Project for Children and Young People in Leeds Delegated Decision Required to Commission a Community Living Service for Young People	Chief Officer - Children and Young People Social Care	1/4/10	n/a	Report to be presented to the Delegated Decision Panel	Chief Officer - Children and Young People Social Care mary.cousins@leeds.g ov.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
Major Building Works in relation to the Expansion of a number of Primary Schools in Leeds Approval to proceed with a major building programme to expand a number of primary schools in Leeds during 2010 in order to accommodate additional school pupils, and to incur expenditure from the approved capital programme	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	All schools that will be subject to building works, Leeds City Council Planning Department	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds tony.palmer@education nleeds.co.uk
Formation of New Children's Trust Board and Revised Leeds Safeguarding Children Board Executive Board will be asked to endorse the proposal to establish a new Children's Trust Board and revised Leeds Safeguarding Children Board	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Discussions and consultation with a range of partners and stakeholders, including partners currently involved in existing Children's Trust arrangements.	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Director of Children's Services martyn.stenton@leeds. gov.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
West Leeds SILC outcomes of consultation	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10		The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds stuart.gosney@leeds.g ov.uk
Outcome of consultation on proposals to make changes to Horsforth Primary Schools Permission to publish statutory notice to make changes to Horsforth Primary Schools	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Consultation ran Jan/Feb 2010, statutory notice likely to run April/May 2010	The report to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds george.turnbull@educ ationleeds.co.uk
The future of Girls only provision in Leeds To receive the outcome of public consultation and consider the publication of a Statutory Notice	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Detailed in report	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds ros.vahey@educationl eeds.co.uk
The future of Primrose high school To receive the outcome of public consultation and consider the publication of a statutory notice	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Detailed in report	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds dorothy.smith@educationleeds.co.uk

Key Decisions	Decision Maker	Expected Date of Decision	Proposed Consultation	Documents to be Considered by Decision Maker	Lead Officer (To whom representations should be made and email address to send representations to)
The future of Parklands girls school To receive the outcome of public consultation and consider the publication of a Statutory Notice	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Detailed in report	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds pat.toner@educationle eds.co.uk
The Future of the City of Leeds School To receive the outcome of public consultation and consider the publication of a Statutory Notice	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Detailed in report	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds dorothy.smith@leeds.g ov.uk
Outcome of consultation on proposals to expand six primary schools Permission to publish statutory notice to expand six primary schools	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	Consultation ran Jan/Feb 2010, statutory notice likely to run April/May 2010	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds george.turnbull@educ ationleeds.co.uk
Outcome of the consultation on 2011 admission arrangements Approval of the recommendations	Executive Board (Portfolio: Children's Services)	7/4/10	4 th December 2009 to 5 th February 2010	The report to be issued to the decision maker with the agenda for the meeting	Chief Executive of Education Leeds barbara.comiskey@lee ds.gov.uk